
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA


STARRED QUESTION NO. *330

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2024


SETTING UP OF MSDIs UNDER COAL SUBSIDIARIES


†*330 Shri Janardan Mishra:

 Shri Vishweshwar Hegde Kageri:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of setting up of Multi Skill Development Institutes (MSDIs) under each subsidiary unit of the Ministry; and


(b) the status of infrastructural development in MSDIs?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) to (b): A statement is laid on the table of the House.


******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) TO (B) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *330 FOR ANSWER ON 18.12.2024 ASKED BY HON'BLE

MPS SHRI JANARDAN MISHRA AND SHRI VISHWESHWAR HEGDE KAGERI:

(a): On 03.01.2024, Coal India Limited (CIL) has signed a Memorandum of Understanding

(MoU) with National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) for setting up of Multi skill

Development Institutes (MSDIs) in subsidiaries of CIL. Under this MoU, at present, one MSDI at Belgaria in Dhanbad, Jharkhand set up by Bharat Coking Coal Limited (BCCL)is operational.

This centre has the requisite facilities to train women in ‘Fashionpreneur’ trade.

MSDIs at other subsidiaries are at different stages of implementation.

(b): There is a MSDI set up by BCCL in Belgaria, Dhanbad. This MSDI is equipped with requisite infrastructural facilities which are required for imparting training.


*********

